

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1466	Version: 1			
Туре:	Officer's Communication		Status:	Placed on File	
File created:	9/26/2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	9/28/2023		Final action:	9/28/2023	
Enactment date:	9/28/2023		Enactment #:	216099	
Title:	Licensing Commission conveying a change to the Rules and Regulations of the Somerville Licensing Commission regarding closed captioning.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. SLC Rules and Regulations Section 1.11 Subsection h				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2023	1	City Council	Placed on file	Pass

Agenda Summary

Licensing Commission conveying a change to the Rules and Regulations of the Somerville Licensing Commission regarding closed captioning.

Official Text

To the Honorable City Council:

The Licensing Commission respectfully conveys to this Council a change to the Rules and Regulations of the Somerville Licensing Commission regarding closed captioning on public-facing televisions.

Appropriate staff will be available to answer any questions you may have.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bernabe Rodriguez, Licensing Commission Liaison